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Objectives

qOutline a process for creating sustainable
learner driven education

q Review three simulated pediatric cases
that were validated and piloted by ED and
pediatric nurses.

q List three useful tips to planning a
simulation exercise at their own facility.



The Pediatric Unit

u five bed unit
u1 RN per shift
u45.9% occupancy rate in 2015-2016
u183 admissions
uMean LOS: 1.8 days



Rationale for Project





INACSL Standards



Pediatric Staff Interviews: Needs
assessment 1
u Staff feel unsupported re: learning and

working conditions
“You are it”
“No one gets peds”
“Educator has no peds experience”

u Concerns regarding new standard order sets
u Need for education on basic assessment and

hands on skills



Needs assessment 2

uSurvey of full and part-time Pediatric,
Maternity, ICU and ED nursing staff

u26 useful surveys



Respondents Demographics

u92% percent RNS
u58% full time

Maternity

ED

Peds
Medical

ICU



Resources Used to Access Pediatric
Information

24%

21%

14%

14%

15%

12%

Computers and applications Hospital websites
Pharmacists Respiratory Therapists
Peers Other



Participation in Continuing
Education

19%

29%

22%

27%

3%
Reading journals

In-service training

Workshops (Eg. Grand
rounds, case studies,
conferences, etc.)
Certification courses
(Eg. PALS, ACLS, etc.)

Other



Barriers to Continuing Education

43%

26%

5%

3%

23%

Inadequate time as a
result of your work
schedule
Inadequate time as a
result of your personal
schedule
Do not believe that the
content covered meets
your educational needs
Believe that the
content is redundant

Other



“a lot of the cases we see are the same…ie.
Bronchiolitis. Then when we have something different
or a complex care child, the newer staff rely heavily
on their cross shift staff”



“We had a cardiac baby that needed to be started on
prostaglandins. We recognized a cardiac issue on day
7 of life. Wish we would have detected this issue
sooner.”



“Difficulties with other departments…no one wants to touch
kids, therefore they are sent to peds unit quickly... Emerge
gets upset when we cannot accommodate an admission right
away...there is push back when we need time to set up our
room.”



Scenario Choices

uBronchiolitis
uDKA
uMeningitis
uSeizures
uSepsis
uClosed Head Injuries



Pilot

uThree ED nurses
uTwo are also experienced BScN Clinical

Educators
uOne with Peds floor and ED experience













RSV Bronchiolitis



Rudolph, Raemer & Simon(2014)









Next steps

Partnerships

Grants

Workshops
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Original Scenarios from Elsevier Canada Simulation Learning System


